PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5024548

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES A. POWELL	05/25/2018
SHAWN L. HEETER	05/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALL SYSTEMS BROADBAND, INC.
Street Address:	6567 BRISA STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	LIVERMORE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94550

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15940027

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)948-3357

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919 948 3390

Email: official@mbhiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MURPHY, BILAK & HOMILLER, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1255 CRESCENT GREEN

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1011-0056
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES MICHAEL O'NEILL
SIGNATURE:	/James M. O'Neill, Reg. #69,924/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=1011-0056_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046203 FRAME: 0891

504977802

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

James A. Powell, a citizen of the United States residing at 80 Jersey Court Garner, NC 27529

Shawn L. Heeter, a citizen of the United States residing at 1220 Falcon Ridge Lane Morrisville, NC 27560

hereby assign(s) to All Systems Broadband, Inc., having its principal place of business at

6567 Brisa Street, Suite 200 Livermore, CA 94550

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Reversible Internet Service Provider Wall Box which is disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 15/940,027 filed on March 29, 2018, and for any and all patents granted therefore, in any and all countries, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application to be held and enjoyed by, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by James A. Powell and Shawn L. Heeter had this assignment not been made.

5/25/18 Date	James A. Powell
5/25/18 Date	Shawn L. Heeter
STATE OF North Carolina WAKE County	
I, VICTOVIA LICS a Not Powell and Shawn L. Heeter persona the foregoing instrument.	tary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that James A. Ily appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of
Witness my hand and official seal, the Notary (Official Seal)	s the 35 day of May 20 18.
My commission expires JUNC 2	Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 046203 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 06/26/2018